## ORDINANCE NO. 1020

## CITY OF LACEY

## AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO PRIVATE PATROL SERVICES AND REPEALING CHAPTER 5.22 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 5.22 of the Lacey Municipal Code is hereby repealed.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this <u>24714</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19<u>95</u>.

CITY COUNCIL

B Mayor

Attest:

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

**Published**: